PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. Behl	11/20/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interventional Thermodynamics, Inc.
Street Address:	2685 Marine Way
Internal Address:	Suite 1211
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5312360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)821-2183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 492-5000

Email: sue.rickard@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP d/b/a Covidien

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive Address Line 2: MailStop 8 N-1

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2716CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Hughes

Total Attachments: 1

source=2716CONInventortoInterventThermo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026337 FRAME: 0001 0.00 531236

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, _	Robert S. Behl, 361 Tioga Court	, Palo Alto, CA	94306	
	to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the inventi I States Letters Patent:	on described and set f	orth in the below ident	tified
Title of invention	n:TENSION GUIDE AND DILATO	·R		
Date of execution	on: 11/20/90 Filing date: 11/20/90	0 Serial No	; and	
WHEREAS, _	Interventional Thermodynamic (name and address of Assignee)	s, Inc., a Califo	rnia corporation	
	2685 Marine Way, Ste. 1211,	Mountain View, CA	94043	
	as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interesons which may be granted on the same;	st in the invention and a	pplication and in any Le	etters
Letters Patent and Re but the world. The rig ully and exclusively erm of any Letters P whole or in part, subst Assignor further Assignee in the prose b) execute, verify, acl and (c) perform such of	ing patent, utility model and industrial designs), and agistrations which may hereafter be granted on the goals, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assig Patent and Registrations which may be granted the titution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extens a granted that agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignation of U.S. patent applications and foreign convenients are as Assignee lawfully may request to obtrovements in any and all countries, and to vest tit	same in the United State Assignee and Assignee and Assignmen thereon, or of any divisionsion thereof. Signee, but at Assignee's counterparts on the inventuding patent application that or maintain Letters	tes and all countries throe's successors and assignt not been made, for the on, renewal, continuation expense, (a) cooperate tion and any improvems and instruments of transparent and Registration	ough- ns as e full on in with nents, nsfer, ns for
IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his	s/her name this 20 ¹¹⁺ da	ny of <u>No V.</u> , 19	90. E
STATE OF	PATENT AND TRADEMARK	(signature of Assign	or as written above)	
COUNTY OF	USY 20 MM , a Notary Public,			Fig.
Before me	, a Notary Public,	, duly commissioned and	l sworn, personally appe	eared
	, personally know person whose name is subscribed to the within i			C_{i}
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affi	xed my official seal in t	ne	
County of		on the da	te set forth in this certifi	icate.
		Notary Pu	blic	
	My commission expir			

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND One Market Plaza Steuart Street Tower, 20th Floor San Francisco, California 94105

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

PATENT (5-88)
REEL: 026337 FRAME: 0002